
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302782
DATE : 20.12.2023

REQ TITLE : 1032304669 Desal 11 BRP and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304669

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 THE INTERESTED BIDDERS SHALL VISIT THE SITE
PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF TENDER/BID.
SUBMISSION OF TENDER/BID SHALL BE DEEMED
TO HAVE CONS
IDERED THE SITE CONDITIONS CONSIDERED
AFTER NECESSARY SITE VISIT. VISIT TO SITECAN
BE ARRANGED DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS
I.E. 07:3
0 A.M. TO 02:30P.M. BETWEEN MONDAY TO
THURSDAY ON PRIOR ARRANGEMENTYOU CAN
CONTACT MR. MANU.V.KURIAN-0521014948DN 700
EMERGENCY BLOW
 DOWN LINE [ ELBOW; TEE AND REDUCER]
REMOVAL, SANDBLASTING, APPLICATION OF
ENECON CERAMIC COATING ON PIPE INTERNALS
AND FIXING BACK
TO LINE.APPROX. LENGTH OF PIPELINE 12 M (+ OR
-).ALSO, NEED TO REMOVE AND INSTALL THE DN
700 VALVE IN THE LINE INCLUDING ALL CONSUMA
BLES (VALVE SERVICE IS BY DEWA STAFF)ALL LINE
DISMANTLING & INSTALLATION WILL BE
CONTRACTOR SCOPE; WELD REPAIR NEEDS TO BE
DONE BY C

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302782
DATE : 20.12.2023

REQ TITLE : 1032304669 Desal 11 BRP and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304669

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ONTRACTOR IF REQUIRED, MANPOWER, TOOLS,
TRANSPORTATION, CONSUMABLES, DAMAGED NUT
BOLTS, GASKETS, PAINTING MUSTBE ARRANGED
BY THE CON
TRACTOR.ENECON CERAMIC COATING IS ONLY
ACCEPTABLE FOR THE PIPELINES.IF ANY DAMAGE
OCCURS ON THE EQUIPMENT'S OR FOR THE
PIPELINE BY T
HE CONTRACTOR, THEN THEY SHOULD REPAIR IT
BY FREE.DEWA WILL SUPPLY CRANE, FORKLIFT,
SCAFFOLDING, POWER SUPPLY, AIR AND WATER
AS PER
THE REQUEST

2 ITEM-00001 THE INTERESTED BIDDERS SHALL VISIT THE SITE
PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF TENDER/BID.
SUBMISSION OF TENDER/BID SHALL BE DEEMED
TO HAVE CONS
IDEREDTHE SITE CONDITIONS CONSIDERED AFTER
NECESSARY SITE VISIT. VISIT TO SITECAN BE
ARRANGED DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS I.E.
07:30
 A.M. TO 02:30P.M. BETWEEN MONDAY TO
THURSDAY ON PRIOR ARRANGEMENTYOU CAN

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302782
DATE : 20.12.2023

REQ TITLE : 1032304669 Desal 11 BRP and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304669

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTACT MR. MANU.V.KURIAN-0521014948DN 1000
BRP DISCHARGE
LINE EXPANSION BELOW FLANGE & CONTROL
VALVEREMOVAL. SAND BLASTING, APPLICATION
OF ENECON CERAMIC COATING ON
PIPEINTERNALS FLANGE ARE
A (BOTH SIDES APROX 1 M) AND FIXING BACK TO
LINE.APPROX. LENGTH OF FLANGE PIPELINE 4
MALSO, NEED TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BRP A & B
DIS
CHARGE VALVE / NRV(DN1000) IN THE LINE
INCLUDING ALL CONSUMABLES (VALVE /NRV-
SERVICE ISBY DEWA STAFF)ALL LINE DISMANTLING
& INSTALL
ATION WILL BE CONTRACTOR SCOPE;
WELDREPAIR NEEDS TO BE DONE BY
CONTRACTOR IF REQUIRED, MANPOWER,
TOOLS,TRANSPORTATION, CONSUMABLES,
DAMAGED NUT BOLTS, GASKETS, PAINTING
MUSTBE ARRANGED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.ENECON CERAMIC COATING IS
ONLY ACCEPTABLE FOR THE PIPELINES.I
F ANY DAMAGE OCCURS ON THE EQUIPMENT'S OR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302782
DATE : 20.12.2023

REQ TITLE : 1032304669 Desal 11 BRP and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304669

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOR THE PIPELINE BY THECONTRACTOR, THEN
THEY SHOULD REPAIR IT BY FREE.DEWA WILL
SUPPLY CRA
NE, FORKLIFT, SCAFFOLDING, POWER SUPPLY, AIR
ANDWATER AS PER THE REQUEST

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Desal 11 BRP and BBDP pump Discharge line internal coating and removal and installation of valves-plant 1-G desal.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302782
DATE : 20.12.2023

REQ TITLE : 1032304669 Desal 11 BRP and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304669

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


